04-25-2025 LETTING ITEM 021
DIRECTOR OF HIGHWAYS PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION
REV
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
41 + 1 = 42 TOTAL SHEETS
Scott.Pearce
ASTERISK

REVISED -
REVISED -
TYPE CODE SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
TOTAL 0005
ROADWAY CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 80% FED
120%
STATE
44000164 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 3/4" SO YD 23889 23889
44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL SO FT 1850 1850
44002216 HOT-MIX ASPHALT REMOVAL OVER PATCHES, 4" SO YD 895 895
44201 761 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH SO YD 25 25
44201 765 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I I, 10 INCH SO YD 300 300
44201769 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE 111, 10 INCH SO YD 120 120
44201 771 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH SO YD 450 450
60300105 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 49 49
60300305 FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 7 7
* 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL CU YD 23 23
* 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS EACH 1 1
* 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN L SUM 1 1
* 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION L SUM 1 1
REPORT
ll 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING CAL DA 5 5
67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1
STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILL 3VILL 56 (STATE ST.) FROM 1-88 TO RIVER RD.
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
0005
ROADWAY
100%
STATE
* SPECIAL
# NON PAR
F.A.P. SECTION RTE.
365 2Ol9-114RS&SW
Y ITEM
TICIPAT!Ni, ITEM
COUNTY
KANE
IJHil\�I s���T
I 41 I
CONTRACT NO. 62J72
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 ILLINOIS I F"ED. AID PROJECT
35101400 AGGREGATATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B TON 4 4
60600605 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B FOOT 150 150
Scott.Pearce
REV-SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/10/2025
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
CONSTRUCTION
TOTAL 0005 0005
ROADWA) ROADWAY
CODE NO ITEM UNIT QUANTITIES 80% FED
120% 100%
STATE STATE
* 87301305 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, LEAD-IN, FOOT 1322 1322
NO. 14 1 PAIR
* 87301900 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, EQUIPMENT FOOT 358 358
GROUNDING CONDUCTOR, NO. 6 IC
* 87900200 DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE EACH 10 10
* 88102717 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, I -FACE, EACH 4 4
BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER
* 88500100 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR EACH 2 2
* 88600100 DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I FOOT 1094 1094
* 89502200 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER EACH I I
* 89502300 REMOVE ELECTRICAL CABLE FROM CONDUIT FOOT 480 480
* 89502375 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT EACH 3 3
* 89502376 REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE EACH 6 6
* 89502385 REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION EACH I I
X0320050 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT <SPECIAL> L SUM I 1
* X1400367 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 10 FT. EACH I 1
* Xl400378 PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POST, 5 FT. EACH I 1
FILE NAME = USER NAME = yaseen.quresf'i DESIGNED - REVISED -
pw:\Vldot-pw.bentleymm:PWllXJT\Documents\/OOT Offfc s\D/sfrfct I\Profects\Dl23822\CADData\Deslgn\lJl23822-stt- -WN - REVISED -
PLOT SCALE = /OOfXXXJ '/ Fn. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = 212/2025 DATE - REVISED -
TYPE CODE
CODE NO
X4400501
X4400503
# X5537800
X6030310
X6700407
X8760200
X8780012
# 20018500
X7200061
* 20033044
X2010516
STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
ITEM
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL ANBET
REPLACEMENT LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 10
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND
REPLACEMENT GREATER THAN 10 FEET
STORM SEWERS TO BE CLEANED 12"
FRAMES AND LIDS TO BE ADJUSTED < SPECIAL>
ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A ( Dll
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS
CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A 12-INCH DIAMETER
DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED
TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING
RE-OPTIMIZE TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LEVEL I
SELECTIVE CLEARING
UNIT
FOOT
FOOT
FOOT
EACH
CAL MO
EACH
FOOT
EACH
SO FT
EACH
UNIT
ILL 3VILL 56 (STATE ST.) FROM
TOTAL 0005
ROADWAY
QUANTITIES 80% FED
120%
STATE
200 200
1230 1230
765
27 27
12 12
14 14
8 8
51
51. 4 51. 4
3 3
2 2
1-88 TO RIVER RD.
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
SCALE: I SHEET NO. OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA.
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE
0005
ROADWAY
100%
STATE
765
51
* SPECIAL
# NON PA�
F.A.P. SECTION RTE.
365 2Ol9-114RS&SW
Y ITEM
TICIPAT!Ni, ITEM
COUNTY
KANE
IJHil\�I s���T
I 41 I 5
CONTRACT NO. 62J72
FED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1 ILLINOIS I F"ED. AID PROJECT
* X4400100
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SURFACE REMOVAL
(VARIABLE DEPTH)
SQ YD I442 1442
# X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH SQ YD 1442 1442
Scott.Pearce
Rectangle
Scott.Pearce
REV-SEP
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
Polygon
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
DELTA 1
Scott.Pearce
Typewritten Text
REVISED SHEET 4/10/2025
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY
TOTAL
SHEETS
SHEET
NO.
FED. AID PROJECT
SECTION
RTE.
ILLINOISFED. ROAD DIST. NO. 1STA.            TO STA.            SHEET NO. 1 OF 1 SHEETS
F.A.P.FILE NAME
pw:\\ildot-pw.bentley.com:PWIDOT\Documents\IDOT Offices\District 1\Projects\D123822\CADData\Design\D123822-sht-plan.dgn
= yaseen.qureshiUSER NAME =
PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in.
DESIGNED
CHECKED
DRAWN
-
-
-
REVISED -
-
-